
Commits from 01/12/2024 to 01/18/2024

Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

01/15/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Adams, Justin EdwardName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

01/15/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Anderson, Neil AllenName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee JDR)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

01/18/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Bentley, Adam EdwardName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5449F6 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Third conviction within 10 years (Wise GDC)

01/13/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Blankenship, Caleb LeeName:

Charges:

18.2-282(A) WPN5251M1 WEAPONS Brandish or point firearm (Wise JDR)

18.2-56.1(A) WPN5232M1 WEAPONS Reckless handling of firearm (Wise JDR)

18.2-57(A) ASL1313M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, assault and battery (Wise JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

01/12/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Bond, Joshua AndrewName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Wise GDC)
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01/17/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Brickey, Israel PattonName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, profane language, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

01/12/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Briggs, Anthony DName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

01/14/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Buchanan JR, William AName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Wise GDC)

01/14/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Carroll, Tyler MckenzieName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

01/14/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Christian, Jason EricName:

Charges:

18.2-137(B,i) VAN2922M1 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument < $1000
(Lee GDC)

18.2-164(B) VAN3192M1 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Damage telephone line, etc., to prevent summoning law enforcement
(Lee GDC)

18.2-460(B) JUS4828M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice by threats or force, etc. (Lee GDC)

18.2-57(A) ASL1313M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, assault and battery (Lee GDC)

18.2-60.3(A) STK2109M1 STALKING Stalking with intent to cause fear, assault or injury (Lee GDC)

18.2-96(1) LAR2367M1 LARCENY Less than $5 from person (Lee GDC)

01/12/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Combs, Lathan DwayneName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)
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19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

01/14/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Conley, Kristina NicholeName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

01/12/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Cope, Kevin RayName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee GDC)

01/18/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Davidson, James GeraldName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)
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01/16/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Deel, Zachary RyanName:

Charges:

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Wise GDC)

01/17/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Goebel, Misty DawnName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Scott Circuit)

18.2-251 NAR3074M9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)

19.2-128 FTA5019F6 FAILURE TO APPEAR Fail to appear in court for felony offense (Scott Circuit)

53.1-203(5) PRI3260F6 PRISONERS, JAILS AND PRISONS Possess, sell, secrete unlawful chemical compound (Scott Circuit)

53.1-203(6) PRI3261F5 PRISONERS, JAILS AND PRISONS Possess, sell, secrete Sch. III drug, marijuana (Scott Circuit)

54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Scott Circuit)

01/15/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Gonzales Lopez, Walter AlexanderName:

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

01/18/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Harvey, Terrance RayName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

01/18/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Huffman, John RobertName:

Charges:

19.2-99 ARR9980S9 ARRESTS (For Use by Police & Magistrates) Felony - Extradition Warrant (Wise GDC)

01/17/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Jessee, Shaun NickelousName:

Charges:
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18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott JDR)

01/12/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Kiser, Danny RayName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

01/15/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Large, Skylar RayName:

Charges:

18.2-371(i) FAM3805M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Contribute to delinquency, abuse of child (Wise JDR)

01/18/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Lawson, Jonathan RayName:

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Wise Circuit)

01/14/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Layne, Damon EricName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Wise GDC)

01/16/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Logan, Harley DeanneName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

01/13/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Lopez-Jimenez, CarlosName:

Charges:

18.2-51 ASL1334F3 ASSAULT Stab, cut, wound with malicious intent (Lee JDR)
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01/16/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Mabe, Franklin RoyceName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise JDR)

01/17/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Meador, Timothy LeeName:

Charges:

18.2-370.1(A) SEX3635F6 SEX OFFENSES Take indecent liberties with child - custodian (Wise Circuit)

18.2-370.1(A) SEX3635F6 SEX OFFENSES Take indecent liberties with child - custodian (Wise Circuit)

18.2-374.3(D) OBS3690F5 OBSCENITY - CHILD SOLICITATION Propose sex act by communications sys. age 15+, offender 7+ yr
(Wise Circuit)

01/12/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Mullins, Gregory ReeceName:

Charges:

18.2-60.4 PRT2114M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (general) (Wise GDC)

01/16/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

O'Brien, AllenName:

Charges:

19.2-100 ARR9986S9 ARRESTS (For Use By Police & Magistrates) Felony arrest without warrant - Extradition (Lee GDC)

01/15/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

O'Neal, Gregory WayneName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Spotsylvania Circuit)

18.2-58 ROB1215F9 ROBBERY - Prior to July 1, 2021 Residence (Fredericksburg Circuit)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Spotsylvania Circuit)

53.1-203(6) PRI3261F5 PRISONERS, JAILS AND PRISONS Possess, sell, secrete Sch. III drug, marijuana (Wise Circuit)

01/16/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Osborne, Anthony WayneName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

53.1-131.1 PRI3897S9 PRISONERS, JAILS AND PRISONS Fail to report to jail at times specified by the court (Wise GDC)
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01/18/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Pierson, Donald MatthewName:

Charges:

18.2-47(A) KID1010F5 KIDNAPPING Abduct by force without justification (Scott GDC)

18.2-57(A) ASL1313M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, assault and battery (Scott GDC)

01/16/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Pope, Brandon KeithName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

01/14/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Ramey, Harold JuniorName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise JDR)

01/18/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Rea, Eliseo MName:

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

01/17/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Richards, River AName:

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Scott JDR)

01/14/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Rose, Jeffery EricName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

18.2-91 BUR2216F9 BURGLARY Other structure with intent to commit larceny, A&B, etc. (Wise GDC)

18.2-94 BUR2206F5 BURGLARY Possession of tools w/intent to commit burglary, robbery or larceny (Wise GDC)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $200 or more not from person (Wise Circuit)
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01/17/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Spencer, Roger VictorName:

Charges:

18.2-170 FRD2514F4 FRAUD Coins or bank notes (Scott Circuit)

18.2-178 FRD2741M1 FRAUD False pretenses, obtain money by, < $1000 (Scott Circuit)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

46.2-852 REC6625M1 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Endanger life or limb (Scott Circuit)

54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Scott Circuit)

01/15/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Stanley, ChristopherName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

01/14/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Thacker, Paul WayneName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

01/18/2024

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Walling, John WayneName:

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Scott JDR)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)
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Total Bookings: 42
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